
C L A R K  C O U N T Y  S T O R M W A T E R  M A N U A L  2 0 0 9

APPENDIX  D
Clark County Standard  

Stormwater and Erosion  
Control Details



 





110 





112 



113 



114 



115 



116 



117 



118 



119 



120 



121 



122 



123 



124 



125 



126 



127 



128 



129 



130 



131 



132 



133 



134 



135 



136 



137 



138 







142 



143 



144 



145 



146 



147 



148 









152 



153 







156 



157 



158 



159 



160 



161 



162 



163 



164 



165 



166 



167 



168 





170 



171 



172 













178 



179 



 



180 



181 



182 



183 







186 



187 



188 



189 



190 



191 



192 





194 



195 


	1_COVER
	2_INDEX (1)
	3_INDEX (2)
	4_INDEX (3)
	5_INDEX (4)
	6_INDEX (5) Roadway Sections
	7_DRAWING 1
	8_DRAWING 1A
	9_DRAWING 2
	10_DRAWING 3
	11_DRAWING 4
	12_DRAWING 5
	13_DRAWING 5A
	14_DRAWING 6
	15_DRAWING 7
	16_DRAWING 8
	17_DRAWING 9
	18_DRAWING 10
	19_DRAWING 11
	20_DRAWING 12
	21_DRAWING 12A
	22_DRAWING 13
	23_DRAWING 14
	24_DRAWING 15
	25_DRAWING 16
	26_DRAWING 17
	27_DRAWING 17A
	28_DRAWING 18
	29_DRAWING 19
	30_DRAWING 20
	31_DRAWING 21
	32_DRAWING 22
	33_DRAWING 22A
	34_DRAWING 22B
	35_DRAWING 23
	36_DRAWING 24
	37_DRAWING 25
	38_DRAWING 26
	39_DRAWING 27
	40_DRAWING 28
	41_DRAWING 29
	42_DRAWING 30
	43_DRAWING 31
	44_DRAWING 32
	45_DRAWING 32A
	46_DRAWING 32B
	47_DRAWING 32C
	48_DRAWING 33
	49_DRAWING 34
	50_DRAWING T1
	51_DRAWING T2
	52_DRAWING T3
	53_DRAWING T4
	54_DRAWING T4A
	55_INDEX (6) Transportation
	56_UGN (1)
	57_UGN (2)
	58_UGN (3)
	59_U1
	60_U2
	61_U3
	62_U4
	63_U5
	64_U6
	65_U7
	66_U8
	67_U9
	68_F1
	69_F2
	70_F2a
	71_F2b
	72_F3
	73_F4
	74_F5
	75_F5a
	76_F6
	77_F7
	78_F10
	79_F11
	80_F12
	81_F12a
	82_F13
	83_F13a
	84_F14
	85_F15
	86_F16
	87_F17
	88_F17a
	89_F18
	90_F18a
	91_F18b
	92_F18c
	93_F18d
	94_F20
	95_F21
	96_F22
	97_F23
	98_F25
	99_F25a
	100_F27
	101_F28
	102_F28a
	103_F29
	104_F30
	105_F31
	106_INDEX (7) Erosion Control
	107_ECN (1)
	108_ECN (2)
	109_E1
	110_E2
	111_E2a
	112_E2b
	113_E3
	114_E3a
	115_E3b
	116_E3c
	117_E3d
	118_E4
	119_E5
	120_E6
	121_E7
	122_E7a
	123_E8
	124_E8a
	125_E10
	126_E11
	127_E12
	128_E13
	129_E15
	130_E16
	131_E17
	132_E17a
	133_E17b
	134_E17c
	135_E18
	136_E18a
	137_INDEX (8) Drainage
	138_D1.0 (1)
	138a_D1.0 (2)
	139_D1.1
	140_D1.2
	141_D1.3
	142_D1.4
	143_D1.5
	144_D1.6
	145_D1.7
	146_D2.0
	147_D2.0a
	148_D2.0b
	149_D2.1
	150_D3.0
	151_D3.1
	152_D3.2
	153_D4.0
	154_D4.0a
	155_D4.0b
	156_D4.1
	157_D4.2
	158_D4.3
	159_D4.4
	160_D4.5
	161_D4.6
	162_D4.7
	163_D5
	164_D6
	165_D7
	166_D8.1
	167_D8.2
	168_D9
	169_D10
	170_D11.0
	171_D11.1
	172_D11.2
	173_D11.3
	174_D11.4
	175_D11.5
	176_D11.6
	177_D12
	178_D13
	179_D14
	180_D15
	181_D16.0
	182_D16.1
	183_D17
	184_D18
	185_D22
	186_D23
	187_D24
	188_D25
	189_D26
	190_D27
	191_D27a
	192_D27b
	193_INDEX (9) Planting
	194_G
	195_TABLE G1
	196_TABLE G2
	197_TABLE G3
	198_TABLE G4
	199_TABLE G5
	200_TABLE G6
	201_G1
	202_G2
	203_G3
	204_G4
	205_G5
	206_G6
	207_G7
	208_G8
	209_G9
	210_G10
	211_INDEX (10) Doc.
	212_1- CD-Signature Block
	213_2- Clark County Standard Notes
	GENERAL NOTES

	214_3- Covenant Running with land- Stormwater
	COVENANT RUNNING WITH THE LAND

	215_4- Private Road Maintenance Covenant 
	216_5- Private Backyard Storm Drain Covenant 
	COVENANT RUNNING WITH THE LAND

	217_6- Certificate of Landscape installation
	FINAL PLAT
	REVIEW & RECORDING
	Handout #40 Revised 02.03.06

	Application Form
	AUTHORIZATION

	218_7- Community Development-escrow
	219_8- Letter of credit-Construction
	220_9- Letter of credit-Maintenance
	221_10-Performance Bond
	222_11- Maintenance Bond
	223_12- sidewalk Easement
	224_13- Plat Alt Decaration
	Serial #:

	225_14- Stormwater Maint Stds
	Introduction
	Background
	Purpose
	Why Maintain Storm Sewer Facilities?
	What You Should Be Doing
	Where to Find More Information on Storm Sewer Maintenance
	and Water Quality Best Management Practices
	Method for Creating this Manual
	Manual Layout
	Stormwater Facilities or Activities
	Outcomes
	Operation and Maintenance Practices


	Storm Sewer Facilities Operation and Maintenance
	Special Facilities Maintenance Requirements
	Manufacturer or Designer's Maintenance Manuals
	One of a Kind Facilities

	Catch Basins and Inlets
	Outcomes
	Operation and Maintenance Practices
	Inspection
	Cleaning
	Safety
	Materials Handling
	Repairs


	Debris Barriers/Trash Racks
	Outcomes
	Operation and Maintenance Practices
	Inspection
	Cleaning
	Repairs


	Energy Dissipaters
	Outcomes
	Operation and Maintenance Practices
	Inspection
	Cleaning
	Repairs


	Fences, Gates, and Water Quality Signs
	Outcomes
	Operation and Maintenance Practices
	Inspection
	Repairs


	Access Roads and Easements
	Outcomes
	Practices
	Inspection
	Cleaning
	Vegetation Management
	Repairs


	Manholes
	Outcomes
	Operation and Maintenance Practices
	Inspection
	Cleaning
	Safety
	Materials Handling
	Repairs


	Oil/Water Separators and Buried Wet Vaults
	Inspection
	Cleaning
	Safety
	Material Handling
	Repairs

	StormFilte (Leaf Compost Filter)
	Outcomes
	Practices
	Inspection
	Cleaning
	Safety
	Material Handling
	Repairs


	Catch Basin Inserts
	Outcomes
	Practices
	Inspection
	Cleaning
	Material Handling
	Repairs


	Stormwater Biofiltration Swales
	Outcomes
	Practices
	Inspection
	Cleaning
	Vegetation Management
	Repairs


	Wet Biofiltration Swales and Treatment Wetlands
	Outcomes
	Practices
	Inspection
	Cleaning
	Vegetation Management
	Repairs


	Filter Strips
	Outcomes
	Practices
	Inspection
	Cleaning
	Vegetation Management
	Repairs


	Sand Filters
	Outcomes
	Practices
	Inspection
	Cleaning
	Vegetation Management
	Safety
	Material Handling
	Repairs


	Detention Ponds
	Outcomes
	Practices
	Inspection
	Cleaning
	Material Handling
	Vegetation Management
	Repairs


	Drywells
	Outcomes
	Operation and Maintenance Practices
	Inspection
	Cleaning
	Safety
	Material Handling
	Repairs


	Drainage Trenches
	Outcomes
	Operation and Maintenance Practices
	Inspection
	Cleaning
	Safety
	Material Handling
	Repairs


	Infiltration Basins/Ponds
	Outcomes
	Practices
	Inspection
	Cleaning
	Materials Handling
	Vegetation Management
	Repairs


	Closed Detention Systems in Tanks or Vaults
	Outcomes
	Practices
	Inspection
	Cleaning
	Safety
	Material Handling
	Repairs


	Flow Control Structures/Flow Restrictors
	Outcomes
	Practices
	Inspection
	Cleaning
	Safety
	Material Handling
	Repairs


	Storm Pipe
	Outcomes
	Operation and Maintenance Practices
	Inspection 
	Cleaning
	Safety
	Materials Handling
	Repairs


	Dry Drainage Ditches
	Outcomes
	Practices
	Inspection
	Cleaning


	WaterBearing (base flow) Drainage Ditches

	Storm Sewer Maintenance Activities
	Installation, Repair and Replacement of Enclosed
	Drainage Systems
	Outcomes
	Practices

	Minor Culvert Repair (not in a stream)
	Outcomes
	Practices

	Major Culvert Repair (at a Stream Crossing)
	Pavement Sweeping
	Outcomes
	Practices


	Vegetation Management
	General Goals and Philosophy
	General Practices
	Use Only Appropriate Plants
	Mulching

	Vegetation and Pest Management in Stormwater Control
	Facilities
	Features of Stormwater Facilities:
	Objectives for Stormwater Facilities:
	Practices

	Vegetation and Pest Management in Stormwater Facility Wetland Areas
	Features of Constructed Wetlands:
	Objectives for Constructed Wetlands:
	Practices






